Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		09/24/2004	Banking Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JLG Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	13224 Fountainhead Plaza	
Internal Address:	Attn: R.E. Cribbs	
City:	Hagerstown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21742-2678	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2705119		GLOBAL VIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770.967.1191 dcorey@kslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street Address Line 2: Attn: Deborah Corey

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Deborah Corey

Total Attachments: 1 source=tiff_rel#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0699**

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

JLG Industries, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Obligor"), and SunTrust Bank, as Collateral Agent for the Lenders ("Lender"), are parties to a certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of September 23, 2003, recorded at Reel 002721, Frame 0940 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Agreement"), whereby Lender was granted a security interest in certain Trademarks, defined in "Grant of Security Interest" therein.

It appearing that the Trademark "CLEARVIEW CAB," serial number 2705119 (the "Trademark"), is not owned by and has not been assigned to the Obligor, Lender hereby releases all its security interest in the Trademark without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 24 day of September, 2004.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent

By: Mame: Duncan S. Owen III

Title: Director

COUNTY OF Richmond City

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

On this 24 day of September, 2004, before me appeared, 2004 S. Owen 5. Owen 5.

Notary Public Michalle

Commission Expiration Date: //3//2008

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002945 FRAME: 0700